

# Freedom of Information Request

---

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.19.1025  
Date Received: Legal Team

---

## Information Requested:

1. What services do you offer for children and adults with ADHD  
The Trust does not have an ADHD service. The Trust however provides ADHD assessments at the request of the commissioners.
2. What services do you offer to arrange diagnosis of ADHD  
Initial assessment and a follow up.
3. What income is generated from these?  
For 2018/19 the income totalled £78,000.
4. What is the cost associated with ADHD follow ups  
The Trust does not hold costing data at this level.
5. How many staff are employed by your organisation for ADHD provisions  
Two consultants providing one session (4hours) each week